

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: WP No.21999 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	29.04.2025	<u>TCDS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> The present application is filed seeking to implead the proposed 6th respondent as party respondent. Perused the averments made in support of the application and having satisfied with the reasons mentioned therein, this interlocutory application is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments to the cause title. Issue notice to the impleaded 6th respondent. _____ TCDS,J <u>WP No.21999 of 2020</u> Post the matter after Summer Vacation, 2025. In the meantime, learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to file counter affidavit. _____ TCDS,J DSB	

--	--	--	--