

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE W.P. No.21999 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
18.	30.08.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> The 2nd and 3rd respondents filed counter-affidavit. As per the orders passed by this Court on 13.08.2025, the learned counsel for the petitioner filed a memo stating that the 5th respondent died on 20.05.2025, during the pendency of the writ petition. The deceased 5th respondent is none other than the husband of the petitioner. List on 08.09.2025 under the caption “for hearing”. <u>BKM,J</u> LSP	